
S#

2.

*•>

j.

77

77

6."

7.

77

9.

10.

Ti.

72.

73.

~14."

~\5.

76.

77.

19.

20.

2L

9?

24.

HEALTH FACILITIES AND MEDICAL STAFF WORKING IN
PRISON DEPARTMENT.

i) Strength of pari medical staff

Name of Prison /

Institute

Central Prison Karachi

Central Prison Hyderabad
Central Prison Sukkur

Central Prison Larkana

Central Prison Khairpur
District Prison Malir

Karachi

District Prison Badin

District Prison

Mirpurkhas
District Prison Shaheed

Bcnazirabad
District Prison Sanghar
District Prison Dadu
District Prison Sukkur

District Prison Shikarpur
District Prison N.Feroze

p\strict Prison Ghotki
District Prison Jacobabad

Spl. Prison Nara
Hyderabad

Youthful Offenders

Industrial School Karachi

Youthful Offenders

Industrial School

IHyderabad
Open Prison Badin
Central Prison for

Women @ Karachi
Spl. Prison for women
IIyderabad
Spl. Prison for women
Larkana.
Sindh Prisons Staff

Training Institute Nara
IIyderabad

TOTAL:

Male Staff

Nurse

0

Dispenser
(Male/

Female)

7

Mid wife

o

4 0
->

0

1 0

1 0

2 0

2 0 "
1 0

2

2

4(T

Nurse aid

male

52



ii) Strength of tech nical staff

SU NAME OF POST

Cath Lab Technician

ETT Technician

ECG Technician

O.T Dispenser
X-Ray Technician
Cardiology Technician
O.T Technician

Lab Technician

Dental Technician

Lab Asst. Technician

Assistant Dental Technician

Dark Room Attendant
Operation Theater Assistant
Ward Servant

TOTAL

C.P. C.P.

Khi
->

Y
l

Hyd
2

1

7

l

7
l

l

l

i

l

i

0

i

"7
l l

l l

i

"i

l

l

7

15
__

l

15

C.P

Sukkur

-"••(j"_"'
0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0' _
°71
1

c:.p Total

Larkana

0 5

0

0

0

2

2

2

0 2

0

K)

0

0

2

~ 2
1

t

j

0

0

2

2

0

0

2

2

0 2

1 32

iii) Details of visiting consultants / Specialist

Sr.No.

'_"{'
~~2~"~

3.

~J4.
_5."

6.

7. ~"
8.

9.

10.

12.

13.

J4.
157
16.

17.

"isT
19.

20.

21.

22.

Name of Prison

Central Prison Karachi

Central Prison Hydera ?ad
Central Prison Sukkur

Central Prison Larkana

Central Prison Khairptir
District Prison Sukkur

District Prison Malir Karachi

District Prison Badin

District Prison Mirpurl:has
District Prison Shaheed Benazirabad

District Prison Sangha:•
District Prison Dadu

District Prison Shikarpur
District Prison Nausha iroferoze

District Prison Ghotki

District Prison Jacobab ad

Special Prison Nara Hyderabad
Central Prison for Women Karachi

Special Prison for Wornen Llydcrabad
Special Prison for Wornen Larkana
Youthful Offenders Industrial School Karachi

Youthful Offenders Industrial School Ilyd

TOTAL

Weekly
12

03

01

00

03

02

00.

02

04

00

00

04

00

05

00

03

00

~" 07
00

02

05

00

53

fortnightly
00

Monthly

00

00 01

00 11

00 07

00 04

00 01

01 01

00 05

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

02 00

00

00

00

oo~"
00 00

00 00

00 00

00 02

00 00

03 32



s.//

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

~9.~

12.

17

'14.

17

16.

17

TsT

79.

20.

21.

99

iv) TJp-Gradation of Prison Hospitals:

Prison Hospitals hajve been up-graded by providing following equipments:
ECG Machines,

Ultrasound Machinjes
Emergency Equipments
Mini Lab Equipments
Mini Of,
Dental Units,
Hospital beds with mattresses.

The prison-wise tetail is given below

Name of Prisons/

Equipments

C.P Karachi

Dei tal Unit

Mttorized

D.P Malir Karachi

YOIS Karachi

C.P. for Women Karachi

C.P IIyderabad

Spl; Prison Nara Hyd.

DP Badin

D.P Dadu

D.P Mirpurkhas

D.P Shaheed Benazirabad

D.P Sanghar

YOIS Hyderabad

Women Prison Hyd

C.P-I Sukkur

C.P-II Sukkur

C.P

C.P

Larkana

Khairpur

D.P

D.p

D.P

D.P

Shikarpur

Jacobabad

Naushehro Feroze

Ghotki

W.l'.Larkana

TOTAL 16

Essential

Lab

_Equipmcnt

Emergency
Equipment

1 ~

11

Mini

Ol

Ultrasound

Machine

ECG

Machine

Apart from above
serious ailing inmates and staffto

24 Ambulances are also available with Sindh Prisons for shifting of
outside hospitals for proper medical checkup and treatment.



v) Prisoners Treated at Prison Hospital

Sr.#

1.

2.

3.

5.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

Natne of Prison

C.P, Karachi.

D.P, Malir, <arachi

YOIS Kaach

C.P for Wo nen Karachi.

C.P, Hyderabad

Spl. Prison

DP^Dadu!

D.P, Badin

Nara Hyd

D.P, Sh; B^anzirabad

ar.D.P, Sangr

D.P, Mirpuikhas

YOIS Hyderabad

Spl: Womei Hyderabad.

C.P Sukkur

C.P, Larkana

C.P, Khairpur

D.P, Sukkir

D.P, Shikapur

D.P, Jacobabad

D.P.Nausheroferoze

D.P, Ghotki

YOIS Lark;ana

YOIS Sukkur

Spl. Women Larkana.

Total:

Number of prisoner treated in Prison Hospital 1

UTP

1208

5064

32

80

"66000"

"93

41

"'31'""

70

4278

6150

3790

mo"

1955

130

16573

"241'

T1000"

"1408"

~0 "

0

10

30

------

131214

Convict

333

436

3

30

12000

0 ~

3

0

0

0 ~

20

11 r

200""

137

40

693"

0 "

300"

0~

0"_

7009"

0

12

3 "~

21330



vi) Prisoners treated at Outside Hospitals

Sr.#

1.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

17

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

77

23.

24.

Name of Prison

C.P, Karachi.

D.P, Malir, Karachi.

YOIS Kaachi

C.P for Wcimen Karachi.

C.P, Hyde abad

Spl. Prisor Nara Hyd

D.P, Dadu

D.P, Badin

D.P, Sh; Bsanzirabad

lar.D.P, Sang

D.P, Mirpurkhas

YOIS Hyderabad

Spl: Worm n Hyderabad.

C.P Sukkur.

C.P, Larkana

C.P, Khairpur.

D.P, Sukkur.

D.P, Shikarpur.

D.P, Jacotabad

D.P.Nausreroferoze.

17r^Ghoti7

YOIS Lark ana.

YOIS Sukkur

Spl. Woman Larkana.

Total-7"

Number of prisoner treated in outside
Hopsital.

UTP

462

Convict

68

123 51 "

7 1

10 3

38

— ~\4""•

~9

45

0

0

1 0
~

40 " 0

7g

35

0

0

"o 1

30 10

4 13
.._

46

7

fj

8

0

0

"24 0

168 7

20 0

0 0 ~~

0 0

0

0

0

0

1110 199












